	NN		10422	
Š	O ODD 4 4 a.ma	Vol MO3	Page 19423	-
9	3 APR 4 AM10:50	401 14109	STATE OF OREGON.	) <sub></sub>
景	THUST DEED			• ~•
יטי נני				00001
	KEVIN AND CAROL WESTFALL		Val 8800 Dogo	20704
Ž.			Vol <u>M03</u> Page_	
9	Granter's Name and Address	SPACE RESERVED		
<u>,                                    </u>	-WASHBURN ATRPORT PARTNERS	FOR RECORDER'S USE		
•		NECONDER & DOC	State of Oregon, County	of Klamath
	Demodulary's Name and Address		Recorded 03/31/2003	2155 pm.
	After resording, return to (Name, Address, Elp): -FIRST_AMERICAN_TITLE		Vol M03 Pg 19423 - 2	
	COLLECTION-DEPT		Linda Smith, County Clerk	
			Fee \$ 31 # of Pgs	geputy.
		121046		
	THIS TRUST DEED, made onMARCH_2	7 2002		hehveen
1	KEVIN C WESTFALL AND CAROL E WES	√-,∠UU		
				, as Grantor,
	PIRST AMERICAN TITLE	·		, as Trustee, and
			*	oc Panaficium
	WASHBURN-AIRPORT PARTNERS A GENER	UPWATE CORTELL.		
	Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells a	and conveys to truste	e, in trust, with power of	sale, the property in
	KLAMATH County, Orogon, des	scribed as:	-	
	SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRI	PTION		
	لادي			
C	AD ***IF THE MONTHLY PAYMENT IS MORE TH	AN (10) TEN DAY	S LATE A LATE PENALT	Y EQUAL TO SZ
Ι	WOOF THE PAYMENT AMOUNT SHALL BE AS	SESSED.		
હિ	****BUYER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PA	YMENT OF TAXES	WHEN DUE AND DELIVER	ing proof of
	PAYMENT TO THE BENEFICIARY.	NOT IND THE DROD	DOTE AND THE BOTTON	· CHAIT THOTHE
6	***BUYER TO MAINTAIN ADEQUATE INSURA THE BENEFICIARY AS A LOSS PAYEE.	DICE TO THE PROP	ERIT, AND THE POLICI	SHALL INCLUDE
	together with all and singular the tenements, hereditame	ents and appurtenances	and all other rights thereunto l	belonging or in any way
	now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and			
	nection with the property.  FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of a	ach aureement of grantor her	ein contained and payment of the sum	of \$175,000,00
	ONE UINTEED SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND AN	D NO/100		
	Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissor	ry note of even date herewith	th, puyable to beneficiary or order at 7. 2018	ad made by grantor, the final
	payment of principal and interest, if not sooner paid, to be due and pa The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is	is the dute, stated above, on	which the final installment of the ne	ite becomes due and payable.
	Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey first obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, rity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due	, at the beneficiary's option",	all obligations secured by this instru	nent, irrespective of the matu-
	rity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due sule, conveyance or assignment.	and payable. The execution	by grantor of an asmest money agra	oment** does not constitute a
	To protect the accurity of this trust deed, granter agrees:  1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good con-	mdition and repair; not to res	nove or demotish any building or im	provement thereon; and not to
	commit or permit any waste of the property.  2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable			
	on, and nev when due all costs incurred therefor.	· -	· ·	
1	<ol> <li>To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenant cuting such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial</li> </ol>	al Code as the beneficiary ma	ay require, and to pay for filing the sa	me in the proper public office
	or offices, as well as the cost of all tien searches made by filing office 4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the bu	ers or scurching agencies as uildings now or hereafter en	may be deemed desirable by the bene sclud on the property against loss or o	:ficiary. damage by fire and other haz-
	arche as the honeficiary may from time to time require, in un amount	not less than \$ MAXIM	TIM	written by one or more
	companies accoptable to the beneficiary, with loss payable to the late shall fail for any reason to procure any such insurance and to deliver	the policies to the beneficial	ry of least litteen days brior to the exp	stration of any policy of mosur-
	ance now or hereafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may princy may be applied by beneficiary upon any indebtedness secured here	spà auq in anch oldel as peut oente the anue at Elsutol, a a	xpense. The amount collected under a oficiary may determine, or at option of	ny lire or other insumnce pol- l'beneficiary the entire amoune
Į.	so collected, or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such ap date any not done pursuant to such notice.	plication or release shall no	cours or walve any default or notice	of default hereunder or invali-
	5. To keep the property free from construction liens and to property before any part of such taxes, assessments and other charge	pay all taxes, assessments or es becomes past due or delin	id other charges that may be levied o	r essessed upon or against the herefor to beneficiary. Should
	the grantor fail to make payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance	e premiums, liens of other cl	larges payable by grantor, cither by d	lifect payment or by providing
Į	beneficiary with funds with which to make such payment, beneficiary forth in the note secured hereby, together with the obligations described to the control of the control	ribed in paragraphs 6 and 7.	of this trust deed, shall be added to a	and become a part of the debt
	secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from to the hereinbefore described, as well as the granter, shall be bound to the	he same extent that they are	bound for the payment of the obligat	ion herein described. All such
	payments shall be immediately due and payable without notice, and trust deed immediately due and payable and shall constitute a breach	the nonpayment thereof shi	ill, at the option of the beneficiary, to	inder all sums accured by this
	<ol><li>To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust, including nection with or in enforcing this obligation, and trustee and alterney</li></ol>	g the cost of title search, as '	well as the other costs and expenses	of the trustee incurred in con-
	7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding outports	ing to affect the accurity righ	ts or powers of beneficiary or trustee;	and in any suit, action or pro-
	cceding in which the beneficiary of trustee may appear, including an but not limited to its validity and/or enforceability, to puy all costs and	y aut for the torsciosure of expenses, including evidence	e of title and the peneficiary's or inven-	es's afformey fees. The amount
	but not limited to its validity anti/or enforceability, to pay all costs and of automey loss mentioned in this paragraph in all cases shall be fixed granter further agrees to pay such sum us the appellate court shall ad	a by the trial court, and in th ljudge rousonable as the bene	ic event of an appeal from any judgme :ficiary's or trustee's attorney fees on	such appeal.
	It is mutually agreed that:  8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be			
	so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monics payable as	compensation for such takin	g which are in excess of the amount	required to pay all reasonable
	costs, expenses and attorney fees necessarily paid or incurred by gran costs and expenses and attorney fees, both in the trial and appellate of	courts, necessarily paid or in	curred by beneficiary in such process	lings, and the balance applied
	upon the indebtedness secured hereby. Grantor agrees, at its own experimentation promptly upon beneficiary's request.	pense, to take such actions at	o execute such instruments as shall b	e necessary in obtaining such

stBEING RE-RECORDED TO ADD LEGAL DESCRIPTION st

State of Oregon, County of Klamath
Recorded 04/04/2003 10:50 Am.
Vol M03 Pg 20704-07
Linda Smith, County Clerk
Fee \$ 20 6 RR # of Pgs 4

20 RR

## 20705 19424

9. At any time, and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (fine case of full reconveyances, for earned listing), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtodness, instate may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of the photon of of a reconvey, without awarranty, all of any person for the payment of the indebtodness, instate may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of the photon of of a reconvey. Without awarranty, all of any person of persons legally shilled thereto, and the redults therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Trustec fees for any of the acrivices mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than 5 may, at any time without notice, sither person, by agent, or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and we default by greater hereundar, beneficiary may time without notice, sither person, by agent, or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and we often the property of the truthfulness thereof. Trustec fees for any of the accretion of the property of the truthfulness thereof. Trustec fees for any of the accretion of the property of the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attomsy fees, upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may determine.

The entering upon and taking possession of the property, the collection of social retails, including these past due and profits, of the property of the property

WARNING: Unless grantor provides beneficiary with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the contract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

he granter warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are (choose one): "

primarily for granter's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below).

(a) primurily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below).

(a) primurily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below).

(a) primurily for grantor's personal, family or household primure of the personal representatives, this deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties freety, their facing, testiens, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, tors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a benefit.

ciary nergin.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustoe and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plumi, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first written above. \*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is inapplicable, if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures. For this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or the equivalent, if compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. Coral of The Kevia C. Westfall Carol F. Westfall STATE OF OREGON, County of \_\_\_\_\_\_) ss.

	This instrument was acknowledged before me on						
bv .	4 161 8						
_,	This instrument was acknowledged before me on						
by.	1 A H W						
as _	192 UW						
of _	8 /						
	Notary Public for Oregon						

My commission expires \_\_\_ REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.) TO:

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebledness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums ewing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evide of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties denated by the terms of the trust deed, the estate now held by you under the same. Mail the reconveyance and documents to \_ Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both should be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance is made. Beneficiary

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	)
County of Humbaldt	ss.  By Maria Newton Notary Pul  Name and Title of Officer (e.g., Jane Doe, Notary Public)  Destfall & Carol F. Westfal  Name(s) of Signer(s)
On March 25 D3 before me	Maria Newton Notary Pul
personally appeared Kevin C. U	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., 'Jane Doe, Notary Public')  Destfall & Carol F. Westf
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfact evidence
MARIA NEWTON	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument acknowledged to me that he/she/they exec the same in his/her/their author
MARIA NEWTON Commission # 1218948 Notary Public - California Humboldt County My Comm. Expires May 10, 2003	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Marin Men Signatury Ol Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it may	PTIONAL  y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could pre schment of this form to another document
Description of Attached Document	out and the control of the control o
Title or Type of Document:	Deed
Document Date: March 27,	2003 Number of Pages: Two
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages: 10
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBI
□ Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb I
<ul><li>□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):</li><li>□ Partner — □ Limited □ General</li></ul>	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	

20707

Order No.: **7021-121046** Page 5 of 5

## Exhibit "A"

Real property in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Parcel 2 of Land Partition 46-98 situate in NE 1/4 NE 1/4 of Section 21, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

Tax Parcel Number: 581230